

**Changes to legislation:** Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/35 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 22 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## ANNEX XXIV

### CORRELATION COEFFICIENTS FOR FLOOD RISK

#### Modifications etc. (not altering text)

**C1** Annex 24: power to amend and revoke conferred (31.12.2020) by [The Solvency 2 and Insurance \(Amendment, etc.\) \(EU Exit\) Regulations 2019 \(S.I. 2019/407\)](#), regs. 1(2), 4, **Sch. 3** (as amended by [S.I. 2020/1301](#), regs. 1, 3, **Sch. para. 27(a)** and [S.I. 2020/1385](#), regs. 1(2), 54(2))

#### Correlation coefficients for flood risk in the Czech Republic

ANNEX XXIV Table 13: rows 1 - 20

ji	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
1	1,00	0,50	0,75	1,00	1,00	0,50	1,00	0,75	1,00	1,00	0,75	0,25	0,50	0,50	0,25	0,25	0,25	0,25	0,25
2	0,50	1,00	0,75	1,00	0,75	1,00	0,75	1,00	1,00	0,75	0,75	0,50	1,00	0,50	0,00	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,50
3	0,75	0,75	1,00	0,75	1,00	0,75	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,25	0,00	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,50
4	1,00	1,00	0,75	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	0,50	0,75	0,75	0,25	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,50
5	1,00	0,75	1,00	1,00	1,00	0,75	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,50	0,00	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,50
6	0,50	1,00	0,75	1,00	0,75	1,00	0,75	1,00	1,00	0,50	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,25	0,00	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75
7	1,00	0,75	0,75	1,00	1,00	0,75	1,00	0,75	1,00	1,00	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,50	0,00	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,50
8	0,75	1,00	0,50	1,00	1,00	1,00	0,75	1,00	1,00	0,50	0,75	0,75	1,00	0,50	0,25	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75
9	1,00	1,00	0,75	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	0,75	0,75	0,75	1,00	0,50	0,25	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75
10	1,00	0,75	0,75	1,00	1,00	0,50	1,00	0,50	0,75	1,00	0,75	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,25	0,25	0,25	0,25	0,25
11	0,75	0,75	0,75	1,00	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75	1,00	0,75	0,75	0,50	0,00	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75
12	0,25	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,75	0,50	0,75	1,00	0,50	0,25	0,00	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75
13	0,50	1,00	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75	1,00	1,00	0,50	0,75	0,50	1,00	0,50	0,25	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,50
14	0,50	0,50	0,25	0,75	0,50	0,25	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,25	0,50	1,00	0,50	0,25	0,25	0,25	0,25
15	0,25	0,00	0,00	0,25	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,25	0,25	0,25	0,00	0,00	0,25	0,50	1,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,25
16	0,25	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,75	0,25	0,75	0,75	0,50	0,25	0,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00
17	0,25	0,75	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,75	0,25	0,75	0,75	0,50	0,25	0,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00
18	0,25	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,75	0,25	0,75	0,75	0,50	0,25	0,00	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00
19	0,25	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,50	0,75	0,50	0,75	0,75	0,25	0,75	0,75	0,50	0,25	0,25	1,00	1,00	1,00	1,00

**Changes to legislation:**

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/35 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 22 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.  
View outstanding changes

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Recital 53 Sentence 1 replacement by [EUR 2016/2283 Regulation](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Art. 1(18a) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 27\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(18b)(a) substituted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 27\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 1(18b)(a) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 27\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 1(18b)(c) and word inserted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 27\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 1(19) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 27\(c\)](#)
- Art. 1(20) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 27\(d\)](#)
- Art. 1(21) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 27\(e\)](#)
- Art. 1(22) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 27\(f\)](#)
- Art. 1(23) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 27\(g\)](#)
- Art. 177(2)(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/407 reg. 11\(25\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 11(25)(39) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2019/710, regs. 1(2), 22)
- Art. 177(2)(h)(i) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/407 reg. 11\(25\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 11(25)(39) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2019/710, regs. 1(2), 22)
- Art. 177(2)(h)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/407 reg. 11\(25\)\(b\)\(i\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 11(25)(39) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2019/710, regs. 1(2), 22)
- Art. 177(2)(r) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/407 reg. 11\(25\)\(c\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 11(25)(39) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2019/710, regs. 1(2), 22)
- Art. 177(2)(s) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/407 reg. 11\(25\)\(c\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 11(25)(39) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2019/710, regs. 1(2), 22)
- Art. 177(2)(t) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/407 reg. 11\(25\)\(d\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 11(25)(39) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2019/710, regs. 1(2), 22)
- Art. 177(5)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/407 reg. 11\(25\)\(f\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 11(25)(39) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2019/710, regs. 1(2), 22)
- Art. 177(5)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/407 reg. 11\(25\)\(f\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 11(25)(39) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2019/710, regs. 1(2), 22)
- Art. 257(1A) inserted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 28\(3\)](#)
- Art. 257(6) inserted by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 28\(7\)](#)